RECTANGLE H2™ SERIES
LED Hazardous Location Lighting
The Rectangle H2 series designed to withstand hazardous
environments, excels with a luminous efficacy of upto 170
lumens per watt. It is certified for use in hazardous
locations requiring explosion-proof fixtures where
flammable gases, vapors and combustible dusts are
present. Applications include oil and gas rigs,

200 – 32,000 lm
         (200W)
Ordering Information and Mounting Accessories
REC 80 L 2 30 3K CG PD GRY XX
Model
REC
Accessories
WG   - Wire guard
SC       - Safety cable
VIS        - Dark sky visor
SP1 - 10KV surge protector
(100-277V) *Standard
SP1H  - 10KV surge protector
(347-480V) *Standard
SP2 - 20KV surge protector
(100-277V)
SP2H - 20KV surge protector
(347-480V)
CRD      - 3' SEOOW-18/3 Cord
CG       - Cable Gland 3/4" NPT
PS         - Pole Stanchion 2-3/8“ (60mm)
Lens
CG    - Clear glass
DG     - Diffuse glass
Color Temp
3K- 3000K
       (Soft white)
4K - 4000K
          (Neutral white)
5K-  5000K
          (Cool white)
Optics
30   - 30°
60   - 60°
90   - 90°
110 - 110°
T2   - T2
T3   - T3
T4   - T4
Ex. Level
2 - C1D2, C2D1
Voltage
L -100-277V/AC
H -347-480V/AC
RECTANGLE H2™ SERIES   LED Hazardous Location Lighting
Mount Style
PD     – Pendant mount
 (3/4“ NPT)
YK   - Yoke Mount Bracket
(3/4“ NPT)
W90  - Wall mount 90°
W25   - Wall mount 25°
S90 - Stanchion-90°-
(1-1/2“ NPT)
S25 - Stanchion-90°
(1-1/2“ NPT)
CLG- Ceiling Junction Box
Color
GR  - GrayMounting Options
Accessories
CLG
Ceiling Mount Box
3/4“NPT
PD (Standrad)
Pendant Mount
3/4" NPT